

पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN: 40101DL1989GOI038121

Regd. Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi- 110016.

1st March, 2022

To
The General Manager (Listing),
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C 1/G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai.

To
The General Manager, (Listing)
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai.

Reference: NSE-SCRIP ID: POWERGRID; BSE Scrip Code: 532898 EQ - ISIN

INE752 E01010

Sub: POWERGRID received 'Letter of Intent' as the successful bidder under TBCB to establish Transmission System for "System Strengthening Transmission scheme for evacuation of power from solar energy zones in Rajasthan (8.1GW) under Phase-II -Part-G" on BOOM basis.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform that Power Grid Corporation of India Limited has been declared as the successful bidder under Tariff Based Competitive Bidding to Establish Transmission System for "System Strengthening Transmission Scheme for evacuation of power from solar energy zones in Rajasthan (8.1GW) under Phase-II -Part-G" on build, own, operate and maintain (BOOM) basis. The Letter of Intent (LoI) dated 28th February, 2022 has been issued to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited. The Transmission system comprises establishment of a new 765/400kV GIS Substation at Narela (NCT of Delhi) and 765kV D/C Transmission Lines in Rajasthan, Haryana and NCT of Delhi.

This information is being disseminated in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,

Thanking You.

For Power Grid corporation of India Limited

(Mrinal Shrivastava)

Compliance Officer

कामनी सावव / Company obstrainty
पावर ग्रिक कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड
Power Grid Corporation of India Enterprise
शास्त्र सरकार का उपमा) / A God. of India Enterprise
के कुरव इस्टीट्यूगनत एरिया, करवारिया सर्वय, मई रिस्ती-1000